
FINAL SCORE

Northwestern
24-15-1 (12-4) 11

Rutgers
17-31 (1-15) 0

April 20, 2025
RU Softball Comple (Piscataway, N.J)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Box Score - Final
Northwestern at Rutgers
4/20/2025at RU Softball Comple (Piscataway, N.J)

Northwestern 11 (24-15-1; 12-4 Conf )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
22  Nieto 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

53  Curry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Nader rf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
8  Avvisato ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

28  Cushing 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Robinson 1b 4 2 2 1 0 1 5 0 0
5  Donahey 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0

34  Dohse 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
77  Dowden 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Cunnea (lf/dp) dp 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
17  Raye 2 1 1 2 1 0 6 0 0

2  Sciborski c 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
42  Lindsey cf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
9  Garden 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82  Minarovic lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 27 11 12 8 3 1 15 4 6

Rutgers 0 (17-31; 1-15 Conf )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
1  Anderson, J cf 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0
7  Hwang, R 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

2  Stripling, H ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
3  Briggs, B 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0
8  Burtis, B 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

14  Fuller, J lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27  Ingle, G (dp/p) p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24  Matthews, LA 2 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0

15  Riggan, K rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Osborne, A 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0
18  Hoekstra, S 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

9  Kraska, S ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0  Amadio, A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

21  Hutchison, J ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48  Kelly, G 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 16 0 1 0 4 7 15 6 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB
Northwestern 0 1 3 6 1 11 12 1 6
Rutgers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5

E - Nieto ; Anderson, J ; Osborne, A 2 ; Amadio, A ; DP - Northwestern 0; Rutgers 0.
RBI - Nader (18) ; Avvisato (26) ; Robinson (33) ; Cunnea (16) ; Raye 2 (22) ; Lindsey 2 (6) ; 2B - Robinson (11) ; Lindsey (2) ; HR - Nader (3) ; KL -
Matthews, LA ; Osborne, A ; HBP - Dowden (1) ; SF - Avvisato (2) ; LOB - Northwestern 6; Rutgers 5.

NU ip h r er bb k bf ab np
15  Boyd 4.0 1 0 0 3 6 16 13 72
18  Blea 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 4 3 12

RUTGERS ip h r er bb k bf ab np
12  DePew, L 2.2 6 4 1 1 0 15 14 54
19  Hoekstra, K 1.0 4 6 0 2 0 11 7 36
27  Ingle, G 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 6 6 21

Win - Boyd(10-4). Loss - DePew, L(0-4). Save - None.
WP - Hoekstra, K (6) ; HB - Hoekstra, K (6) ; SFA - Hoekstra, K ;
Inherited runners/scored - Ingle, G 1/0; Hoekstra, K 2/0; Groundouts/Flyouts - Boyd 3/3; Blea 2/0; Ingle, G 1/2; DePew, L 7/1; Hoekstra, K 0/3;
PItches/strikes - Boyd 72/42; Blea 12/5; Ingle, G 21/16; DePew, L 54/33; Hoekstra, K 36/19;

Umpires - HP: Joe Havenhill; 1B: Sergio Villarreal; 2B: ; 3B: Tod Foy.
Start: 1 pm. Duration: 1:52. Attendance: 93
Weather: Partly Sunny, 75



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Northwestern at Rutgers
4/20/2025 at RU Softball Comple (Piscataway, N.J)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB
Northwestern 0 1 3 6 1 11 12 1 6
Rutgers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5

Northwestern starters:
22/2b/Nieto; 7/rf/Nader; 8/ss/Avvisato; 10/1b/Robinson; 5/3b/Donahey; 12/lf/Cunnea; 17/c/Raye; 42/cf/Lindsey; 9/dp/Garden; 15/p/Boyd;

Rutgers starters:
1/cf/Anderson, J; 7/rf/Hwang, R; 3/2b/Briggs, B; 8/lf/Burtis, B; 27/c/Ingle, G; 24/1b/Matthews, LA; 5/3b/Osborne, A; 18/ss/Hoekstra, S; 0/dp/Amadio, A;
12/p/DePew, L;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - NU batting
Ingle, G to dp.
Amadio, A to c.
Nieto grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK).
Nader flied out to cf (2-2 KBKB).
Avvisato grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - RUTGERS batting
Anderson, J walked (3-1 BFBBB).
Hwang, R struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).
Briggs, B flied out to lf (3-2 SFBBFFB).
Burtis, B lined out to 3b (1-1 BK).

This Inning R H E L
NU 0 0 0 0
RUTGERS 0 0 0 1

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - NU batting
Robinson grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBSB).
Donahey walked (3-2 BBBKFFB).
Cunnea singled to left field (0-0); Donahey advanced to second.
Raye reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Cunnea out at second 3b to 2b; Donahey advanced to third.
Raye stole second; Donahey scored on a dropped fly by c, unearned.
Lindsey reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); Raye out at third 3b unassisted.

Bottom of 2nd - RUTGERS batting
Ingle, G struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).
Matthews, LA singled to first base (1-2 BKS).
Osborne, A struck out looking (1-2 BSKK).
Hoekstra, S walked (3-0 BBBB); Matthews, LA advanced to second.
Amadio, A grounded out to p (0-2 KK).

This Inning R H E L
NU 1 1 1 1
RUTGERS 0 1 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - NU batting
No play.
Garden grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBSSFB).
Nieto grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB).
Nader homered to right field, RBI (0-0).
No play.
Avvisato singled to left field (3-2 BBBKS).
Robinson singled to right field, advanced to third (0-1 K); Avvisato advanced to third, scored on an error by 3b,

unearned.
Donahey singled, bunt (0-0).
Cunnea singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Donahey advanced to second; Robinson scored, unearned.
Hoekstra, K to p for DePew, L.
Cunnea advanced to second on a wild pitch; Donahey advanced to third on a wild pitch.
Raye walked (3-0 BBBB).
Lindsey flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK).

Bottom of 3rd - RUTGERS batting
Cunnea to dp.
Minarovic to lf for Garden.
Anderson, J walked (3-0 BBBB).
Anderson, J advanced to second on an error by 2b, obstruction.
Previous play under review - stolen base.
Runner called safe - obstruction.
Hwang, R struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).
Briggs, B popped up to ss (3-2 BBBKF).
Burtis, B grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFK).

This Inning R H E L
NU 3 5 1 3
RUTGERS 0 0 1 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - NU batting
Kelly, G to c for Amadio, A.
Minarovic reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second (0-1 K).
Nieto singled, bunt (0-0); Minarovic advanced to third.
Nieto stole second.
Nader popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKK).
Avvisato flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Minarovic scored, unearned.
Robinson doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKFBBF); Nieto scored, unearned.
Dowden pinch hit for Donahey.
Dowden hit by pitch (0-0).
Cunnea walked (3-0 BBBB); Dowden advanced to second; Robinson advanced to third.
Raye singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Cunnea advanced to second; Dowden scored, unearned; Robinson

scored, unearned.
Lindsey doubled to center field, advanced to third on a throwing error by cf, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Raye scored, unearned;

Cunnea scored, unearned.
Ingle, G to p.
/ for Hoekstra, K.
Minarovic popped up to cf (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 4th - RUTGERS batting
Dohse to 3b for Dowden.
Ingle, G grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FBKF).
Matthews, LA struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK).
Osborne, A struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS).

This Inning R H E L
NU 6 4 2 1
RUTGERS 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - NU batting
Hwang, R to 1b.
Fuller, J to lf for Burtis, B.
Riggan, K to rf for Matthews, LA.
Curry pinch hit for Nieto.
Curry grounded out to 2b (0-1 K).
Nader singled to pitcher (1-2 BKF).
Cushing pinch hit for Avvisato.
Cushing singled through the left side (1-2 BSSF); Nader advanced to third.
Robinson struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).
Cushing stole second; Nader stole home.
Dohse popped up to 3b (2-1 BBF).

Bottom of 5th - RUTGERS batting
Nieto to 2b for Curry.
Avvisato to ss for Cushing.
Sciborski to c for Raye.
Blea to p for Boyd.
Kraska, S pinch hit for Hoekstra, S.
Kraska, S grounded out to p.
Hutchison, J pinch hit for Kelly, G.
Hutchison, J grounded out to 3b (0-1 K).
Anderson, J walked (3-0 BBBB).
Stripling, H pinch hit for Hwang, R.
Stripling, H struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS).

This Inning R H E L
NU 1 2 0 1
RUTGERS 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Northwestern at Rutgers
4/20/2025 at RU Softball Comple (Piscataway, N.J)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB
Northwestern 0 1 3 6 1 11 12 1 6
Rutgers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5

Northwestern starters:
22/2b/Nieto; 7/rf/Nader; 8/ss/Avvisato; 10/1b/Robinson; 5/3b/Donahey; 12/lf/Cunnea; 17/c/Raye; 42/cf/Lindsey; 9/dp/Garden; 15/p/Boyd;

Rutgers starters:
1/cf/Anderson, J; 7/rf/Hwang, R; 3/2b/Briggs, B; 8/lf/Burtis, B; 27/c/Ingle, G; 24/1b/Matthews, LA; 5/3b/Osborne, A; 18/ss/Hoekstra, S; 0/dp/Amadio, A;
12/p/DePew, L;

Top of 2nd - NU batting
Robinson grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBSB).
Donahey walked (3-2 BBBKFFB).
Cunnea singled to left field (0-0); Donahey advanced to second.
Raye reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Cunnea out at second 3b to 2b; Donahey advanced to third.
Raye stole second; Donahey scored on a dropped fly by c, unearned.
Lindsey reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); Raye out at third 3b unassisted.
1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - NU batting
No play.
Garden grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBSSFB).
Nieto grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB).
Nader homered to right field, RBI (0-0).
No play.
Avvisato singled to left field (3-2 BBBKS).
Robinson singled to right field, advanced to third (0-1 K); Avvisato advanced to third, scored on an error by 3b, unearned.
Donahey singled, bunt (0-0).
Cunnea singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Donahey advanced to second; Robinson scored, unearned.
Hoekstra, K to p for DePew, L.
Cunnea advanced to second on a wild pitch; Donahey advanced to third on a wild pitch.
Raye walked (3-0 BBBB).
Lindsey flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK).
3 R, 5 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 4th - NU batting
Kelly, G to c for Amadio, A.
Minarovic reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second (0-1 K).
Nieto singled, bunt (0-0); Minarovic advanced to third.
Nieto stole second.
Nader popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKK).
Avvisato flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Minarovic scored, unearned.
Robinson doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKFBBF); Nieto scored, unearned.
Dowden pinch hit for Donahey.
Dowden hit by pitch (0-0).
Cunnea walked (3-0 BBBB); Dowden advanced to second; Robinson advanced to third.
Raye singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Cunnea advanced to second; Dowden scored, unearned; Robinson scored, unearned.
Lindsey doubled to center field, advanced to third on a throwing error by cf, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Raye scored, unearned; Cunnea scored, unearned.
Ingle, G to p.
/ for Hoekstra, K.
Minarovic popped up to cf (1-1 BK).
6 R, 4 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - NU batting
Hwang, R to 1b.



Fuller, J to lf for Burtis, B.
Riggan, K to rf for Matthews, LA.
Curry pinch hit for Nieto.
Curry grounded out to 2b (0-1 K).
Nader singled to pitcher (1-2 BKF).
Cushing pinch hit for Avvisato.
Cushing singled through the left side (1-2 BSSF); Nader advanced to third.
Robinson struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).
Cushing stole second; Nader stole home.
Dohse popped up to 3b (2-1 BBF).
1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.


